



Ministry
of Defence

██████████
Defence Equipment and Support
Secretariat
Building C16, C Site
Ministry of Defence
Ploughley Road
Lower Arcott
Bicester OX25 2LD



Email: DES SEC-PolSec LE-JSC-WPNS@mod.gov.uk

██████████
██████████
██████████
██████████
██████████

Our Reference:
FOI2019/13199
Date:
19 December 2019

Dear ██████████,

Thank you for your letter of 24th November 2019 requesting the following information:

"I seek access to the following publications:-

- 1. Copies of all editions of the Defence Council Publication "Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition" Section CG (Army Code No. 13415) for the period 1960 to 1985.***
- 2. Copies of all editions of the Defence Council Publication "Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition" Section CM (Army Code No.14351) for the period 1960 to 1985.***

Although described as a "catalogue" the above documents are not of any great length. Additionally, they were not issued annually and new editions were only published when the requirement arose.

I have previously written to the Defence Clothing Team at Abbey Wood, Bristol, but received no information or even an acknowledgement from that department. I have also attempted to find copies of these documents in the National Archives and various other sources but without success."

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence and I can confirm that some information in scope of your request is held.

The information you have requested can be found in the enclosed documents (as shown in the summary tables below).

Under Section 16 of the Act (Advice and Assistance) you may find it helpful to note that a full set of these publications may be held by the Royal Logistic Corps Museum, the National Army Museum or the Imperial War Museum.

Defence Equipment & Support

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.gov.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours sincerely



Defence Equipment and Support

Title	Catalogue	WO/Army Code	Status
Battle & Service Dress, Combat and Physical Training Clothing, Greatcoats (1959)	Catalogue of Clothing and Necessaries: Section CG	WO Code No 11306	Not Held
Battle & Service Dress, Combat and Physical Training Clothing, Greatcoats (1962)	Catalogue of Clothing and Necessaries: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Not Held
Service Uniform Combat and No 2 Dress (1971) [and Amendment No 1, 1973]	Catalogue of Clothing and Necessaries: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held
Combat Dress (Temperate and Tropical), NBC Clothing (1977)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held
Combat Dress (Temperate and Tropical), NBC Clothing (1979)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held
Combat Dress (Temperate and Tropical), NBC Clothing (1980)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held
Combat Dress (Temperate and Tropical), NBC Clothing (1982)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held
Combat Dress (Temperate and Tropical), NBC Clothing (1983)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held
Combat Dress (Temperate and Tropical), NBC Clothing (1985)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held
Combat Dress (Temperate and Tropical), NBC Clothing (1986)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CG	Army Code 13415	Copy Held

Title	Catalogue	WO/Army Code	Status
Cold Climate Clothing (1960)	Catalogue of Clothing and Necessaries: Section CM	WO Code No 12809	Not Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1964)	Catalogue of Clothing and Necessaries: Section CM	Army Code 14351	Not Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1970)	Catalogue of Clothing and Necessaries: Section CM	Army Code 14351	Copy Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1973)	Catalogue of Clothing and Necessaries: Section CM	Army Code 14351	Copy Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1976)		Army Code 14351	Not Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1978)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CM	Army Code 14351	Copy Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1980)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CM	Army Code 14351	Copy Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1982)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CM	Army Code 14351	Copy Held
Cold Climate Clothing (1984)	Catalogue of Ordnance Stores and Ammunition: Section CM	Army Code 14351	Copy Held